Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 223
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

CSC State and
Local Solutions LLC
(143024093)

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Dickey Rural
Telephone

Cooperative
(143002204)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

Mountain View
School District
(143587)

Alabama
Supercomputer
Authority
(198892)

Dublin City
School District
(129066)

Alexander School
District 2
(134686)

CA

AL

OH

ND

2199054334

2199006347

2199031705

2199060241

2199018226

IA

IA

IA

BM

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Organization Sub-Type
associated with the ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item .002
was modified from
Dat...

$18,576.00

$248,676.91

$47,479.82

$7,656.00

$4,376.00

$18,576.00

$248,676.91

$47,479.82

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Dickey Rural
Telephone

Cooperative
(143002204)

Dickey Rural
Telephone

Cooperative
(143002204)

Dickey Rural
Telephone

Cooperative
(143002204)

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Insource
Technology Direct,
LLC (143033070)

Insource
Technology Direct,
LLC (143033070)

Insource
Technology Direct,
LLC (143033070)

Alexander School
District 2
(134686)

Alexander School
District 2
(134686)

Alexander School
District 2
(134686)

Early Childhood
Academy Public
Charter School
(16028887)

Spring Branch Isd
(141234)

Spring Branch Isd
(141234)

Spring Branch Isd
(141234)

ND

ND

ND

DC

2199024338

2199024350

2199024358

2199043770

2199054559

2199033583

2199064052

IC

IC

IC

IC

BM

IC

MB

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199043770.013
was modified from
Cabli...

MR1:The Contract End
Date was modified
from 06/30/2026 to
06/30/2022 to match
th...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item 07
was modified from
Fees, Taxes, etc. to...

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created in
consultation with the
applicant to move...

Amount

$4,728.50

$135.88

$2,222.50

$15,222.57

$27,109.15

$1,471,339.92

$9,477.86

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,222.57

$0.00

$1,471,339.92

$9,477.86




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Region III
Education Service
Center (143017589)

Sequel Data
Systems, Inc.
(143032433)

Southwestern Bell

Telephone Company

(143004662)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Weaver
Technologies, LLC
(143044172)

Kipp Jacksonville
District Office
(16081442)

Kipp Jacksonville
District Office
(16081442)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

Spring Branch Isd
(141234)

Varnett School
(88674)

Mobile Public
Library (128166)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

FL

FL

AL

2199026040

2199026041

2199054373

2199033581

2199001221

2199056798

2199054590

IC

IC

IA

IC

IA

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2

Budget for Budgeted ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2

Budget for Budgeted ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item 02,
13 was modified from
Switch to UPS/Ba...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 002 was modified
from Cabling to
Conne...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$14,309.01

$35,496.20

$4,990.46

$1,450,352.30

$124,764.52

$216,464.91

$76,410.30

Amount

$14,309.01

$35,496.20

$4,990.46

$1,450,352.30

$124,764.52

$216,464.91

$76,410.30




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN)

Weaver
Technologies, LLC
(143044172)

Weaver
Technologies, LLC
(143044172)

Weaver
Technologies, LLC
(143044172)

Weaver
Technologies, LLC
(143044172)

Cuero Indep

School District TX

(141434)

Cuero Indep

School District TX

(141434)

Cuero Indep

School District TX

(141434)

Cuero Indep

School District TX

(141434)

2199054669

2199054788

2199056051

2199056087

IC

IC

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

MRI1:FRN Line Item #

2199054669.001 was

for both Wireless $10,449.73
Access Point and and

W...

MR1:The

Service/Product Type

for FRN Line Item $33,035.96
2199054788.005 was

modified from ...

MR1:The

Service/Product Type

for FRN Line Item $16,982.22
2199056051.001 was

modified from ...

MR1:Approved as

submitted. MR1:The

applicant did not $518.62
submit any RAL

correctio...

Amount

$10,449.73

$33,035.96

$16,982.22

$518.62
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