Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 223
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	2199054334	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,576.00	\$18,576.00
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Mountain View School District (143587)	CA	2199006347	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$248,676.91	\$248,676.91
CSC State and Local Solutions LLC (143024093)	Alabama Supercomputer Authority (198892)	AL	2199031705	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:FRN(s) modified in	\$47,479.82	\$47,479.82
Data Path, Inc (143032599)	Dublin City School District (129066)	ОН	2199060241	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Organization Sub-Type associated with the	\$7,656.00	\$0.00
Dickey Rural Telephone Cooperative (143002204)	Alexander School District 2 (134686)	ND	2199018226	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item .002 was modified from Dat	\$4,376.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Dickey Rural Telephone Cooperative (143002204)	Alexander School District 2 (134686)	ND	2199024338	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,728.50	\$0.00
Dickey Rural Telephone Cooperative (143002204)	Alexander School District 2 (134686)	ND	2199024350	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$135.88	\$0.00
Dickey Rural Telephone Cooperative (143002204)	Alexander School District 2 (134686)	ND	2199024358	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,222.50	\$0.00
Dynamic Network Solutions, Inc. (143031797)	Early Childhood Academy Public Charter School (16028887)	DC	2199043770	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2199043770.013 was modified from Cabli	\$15,222.57	\$15,222.57
Insource Technology Direct, LLC (143033070)	Spring Branch Isd (141234)	TX	2199054559	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:The Contract End Date was modified from 06/30/2026 to 06/30/2022 to match th	\$27,109.15	\$0.00
Insource Technology Direct, LLC (143033070)	Spring Branch Isd (141234)	TX	2199033583	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 07 was modified from Fees, Taxes, etc. to	\$1,471,339.92	\$1,471,339.92
Insource Technology Direct, LLC (143033070)	Spring Branch Isd (141234)	TX	2199064052	МВ	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in consultation with the applicant to move	\$9,477.86	\$9,477.86

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Kipp Jacksonville District Office (16081442)	FL	2199026040	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for Budgeted	\$14,309.01	\$14,309.01
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Kipp Jacksonville District Office (16081442)	FL	2199026041	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for Budgeted	\$35,496.20	\$35,496.20
Region III Education Service Center (143017589)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	2199054373	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,990.46	\$4,990.46
Sequel Data Systems, Inc. (143032433)	Spring Branch Isd (141234)	TX	2199033581	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 02, 13 was modified from Switch to UPS/Ba	\$1,450,352.30	\$1,450,352.30
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company (143004662)	Varnett School (88674)	TX	2199001221	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$124,764.52	\$124,764.52
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	Mobile Public Library (128166)	AL	2199056798	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Cabling to Conne	\$216,464.91	\$216,464.91
Weaver Technologies, LLC (143044172)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	2199054590	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$76,410.30	\$76,410.30

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Weaver Technologies, LLC (143044172)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	2199054669	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2199054669.001 was for both Wireless Access Point and and W	\$10,449.73	\$10,449.73
Weaver Technologies, LLC (143044172)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	2199054788	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service/Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199054788.005 was modified from	\$33,035.96	\$33,035.96
Weaver Technologies, LLC (143044172)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	2199056051	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service/Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199056051.001 was modified from	\$16,982.22	\$16,982.22
Weaver Technologies, LLC (143044172)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	2199056087	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$518.62	\$518.62



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, August 19th, 2025 at 08:11 AM CDT